
Team Results

CANTERBURY CROSS COUNTRY AND ROAD Committee

LIONEL FOX MEMORIAL RELAYS 2022

Senior Men

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Alex Kelliher Theo Walker Kelvin Milne Corban Straker

15:25 15:51 16:30 15:37

1:03:23

35

1 MM 4 O/All 7 SM 8 O/All 9 SM 10 O/All 6 SM 7 O/All

2 Selwyn Cooper Wightman Will McMeeken Daniel Prescott Luke Johnston

16:59 16:51 15:15 15:36

1:04:41

44

14 SM 16 O/All 11 SM 13 O/All 3 SM 3 O/All 5 SM 6 O/All

3 University Sam Petty Hathan Hey Odie Ruegg Laurie Watson

15:25 16:41 18:18 16:57

1:07:21

46

4 SM 5 O/All 10 SM 11 O/All 18 SM 32 O/All 13 SM 15 O/All

4 Port Hills Josh Loose Louie Howell Matthew Clarke Brynne Gordon

17:01 16:05 17:15 18:55

1:09:16

43

15 SM 17 O/All 8 SM 9 O/All 16 SM 21 O/All 5 SW 38 O/All

5 Sumner Mark Adams George Hedley Jake Roberts Paul Timothy

18:11 16:55 17:03 17:23

1:09:32

45

17 SM 30 O/All 12 SM 14 O/All 2 MM 18 O/All 5 MM 23 O/All

6 Papanui Toc H George Guerin Nathan Carter Mark O'Reilly Mike Summerlee

14:53 21:18 20:10 21:58

1:18:19

40

1 SM 1 O/All 20 SM 64 O/All 21 MM 50 O/All 32 MM 73 O/All

7 Christchurch Avon Tram O'Callaghan Cam Waters Yen Cameron George Ridd

15:11 18:59 22:51 21:42

1:18:43

36

2 SM 2 O/All 19 SM 39 O/All 9 MW 80 O/All 29 MM 68 O/All

8 Don Greig Racing St Fiona Dowling Maree Greig Whihtey Coull Jimmy Feathery

19:33 23:23 21:38 17:41

1:22:15

39

3 MW 46 O/All 12 MW 86 O/All 12 SW 67 O/All 8 MM 26 O/All

9 Papanui Toc H Keira McNaughton Bridget Carter Tony Brorens Cath Pratten

23:11 24:41 26:22 22:35

1:36:49

42

15 SW 82 O/All 18 MW 98 O/All 48 MM 105 O/All 8 MW 77 O/All

10 Methodist Joel Brittenden Ben Davidson Pete Davidson Rick Baxter

19:27 21:31 29:11 28:29

1:38:38

38

18 MM 45 O/All 21 SM 66 O/All 54 MM 112 O/All 52 MM 110 O/All

11 Methodist Karl Baxter Meg Christie Hank Van Til Wayne Barton

17:51 23:46 23:06 38:00

1:42:43

37

9 MM 27 O/All 14 MW 90 O/All 37 MM 81 O/All 55 MM 113 O/All

999 Port Hills Hannah Hughes Robyn Daly Peter Bayliss

20:18 26:06 27:56

1:14:20

60

8 SW 51 O/All 21 MW 103 O/All 50 MM 107 O/All O/AllDNF
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Senior Women

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 University Sarah McSweeney Megan Foster Miriam Clark Tracy Croft

18:30 19:46 19:09 20:19

1:17:44

66

2 SW 33 O/All 7 SW 47 O/All 6 SW 43 O/All 4 MW 52 O/All

2 University Monica Koster Jacinda Faloon-Cavand Sarah McClure Eva Pringle

20:44 25:36 18:32 17:12

1:22:04

67

10 SW 54 O/All 19 MW 101 O/All 3 SW 35 O/All 1 SW 20 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon Kate Currie Jasmine Hooker Stacey Morgan Lorna Pairman

18:47 22:40 21:57 20:42

1:24:06

64

4 SW 36 O/All 14 SW 78 O/All 13 SW 71 O/All 9 SW 53 O/All

999 North Canterbury Becky Blay Jo Van Rensburg Huia Manuel

20:56 20:46 38:10

1:19:52

65

11 SW 56 O/All 5 MW 55 O/All 23 MW 114 O/All O/AllDNF

Saturday, 7 May 2022 Page 2 of 3



Masters Men

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 New Brighton/Olympic Simon Ralph Andrea Hansen John Marshall Jim Wellacott

17:25 16:46 17:40 18:02

1:09:53

53

6 MM 24 O/All 1 MW 12 O/All 7 MM 25 O/All 11 MM 29 O/All

2 Christchurch Avon Pete Richards Rob Holland Richard Seigne Ben Clark

18:15 21:20 17:22 17:58

1:14:55

49

12 MM 31 O/All 28 MM 65 O/All 4 MM 22 O/All 10 MM 28 O/All

3 Port Hills Rob Howell Kerry Gordon Fiona Gilroy Rod Vardy

17:10 19:25 21:49 21:01

1:19:25

59

3 MM 19 O/All 17 MM 44 O/All 7 MW 69 O/All 24 MM 60 O/All

4 North Canterbury Dave Wilmott Kurt Haldane Paul Brouwers Shaun Fauth

19:02 19:51 21:58 20:09

1:21:00

55

15 MM 40 O/All 19 MM 48 O/All 31 MM 72 O/All 20 MM 49 O/All

5 Team White Martin Durney Mark Ophius Sam Tolra Martin Faulkner

21:10 20:57 19:06 25:28

1:26:41

62

26 MM 62 O/All 22 MM 58 O/All 16 MM 42 O/All 46 MM 100 O/All

6 Christchurch Avon Dave Tyrrell Frank Walsh Gary Prest Neil Gilmour

21:01 21:53 22:47 21:04

1:26:45

50

23 MM 59 O/All 30 MM 70 O/All 36 MM 79 O/All 25 MM 61 O/All

7 New Brighton/Olympic Richard Hopkins Matt Love-Smith Grant Jeffreys Damien Cook

24:40 21:18 24:21 18:53

1:29:12

54

44 MM 96 O/All 27 MM 63 O/All 42 MM 95 O/All 14 MM 37 O/All

8 Sumner Mark Johnston Bruce Stevens Jan Harrison Annette Campbell

18:32 24:10 25:57 23:48

1:32:27

61

13 MM 34 O/All 41 MM 94 O/All 20 MW 102 O/All 15 MW 91 O/All

9 North Canterbury Chris Van Rensburg Josh Linton John Wilson Ryan Thorpe

25:09 26:17 23:35 22:25

1:37:26

56

45 MM 99 O/All 47 MM 104 O/All 40 MM 87 O/All 35 MM 76 O/All

10 Christchurch Avon Lutz Beckert John Ingles Mike Van der Colk John Gamblin

24:40 29:06 23:35 22:12

1:39:33

52

43 MM 97 O/All 53 MM 111 O/All 39 MM 88 O/All 33 MM 74 O/All

11 North Canterbury Nick Drinnan Greg Weeks Mark Davey Nikora Jonathon

28:11 23:19 22:17 26:56

1:40:43

58

51 MM 108 O/All 38 MM 85 O/All 34 MM 75 O/All 49 MM 106 O/All

Masters Women

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Sumner Jessica Campbell Louise Martin Iona Powell Robyn Perkins

19:04 23:53 23:15 20:56

1:27:08

71

2 MW 41 O/All 17 MW 93 O/All 10 MW 83 O/All 6 MW 57 O/All

2 Christchurch Avon Wendy Richards Jane Pairman Katrina Taylor Tracey Ruddenklau

23:51 23:18 28:24 23:42

1:39:15

70

16 MW 92 O/All 11 MW 84 O/All 22 MW 109 O/All 13 MW 89 O/All
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Individual Places by Grade

CANTERBURY CROSS COUNTRY AND ROAD Committee

LIONEL FOX MEMORIAL RELAYS 2022

Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

Senior Men

1 George Guerin SM Papanui Toc H 10:14:53

2 Tram O'Callaghan SM Christchurch Avon 10:15:11

3 Daniel Prescott SM Selwyn 30:15:15

4 Sam Petty SM University 10:15:25

5 Luke Johnston SM Selwyn 40:15:36

6 Corban Straker SM Christchurch Avon 40:15:37

7 Theo Walker SM Christchurch Avon 20:15:51

8 Louie Howell SM Port Hills 20:16:05

9 Kelvin Milne SM Christchurch Avon 30:16:30

10 Hathan Hey SM University 20:16:41

11 Will McMeeken SM Selwyn 20:16:51

12 George Hedley SM Sumner 20:16:55

13 Laurie Watson SM University 40:16:57

14 Cooper Wightman SM Selwyn 10:16:59

15 Josh Loose SM Port Hills 10:17:01

16 Matthew Clarke SM Port Hills 30:17:15

17 Mark Adams SM Sumner 10:18:11

18 Odie Ruegg SM University 30:18:18

19 Cam Waters SM Christchurch Avon 20:18:59

20 Nathan Carter SM Papanui Toc H 20:21:18

21 Ben Davidson SM Methodist 20:21:31

Senior Women

1 Eva Pringle SW University 40:17:12

2 Sarah McSweeney SW University 10:18:30

3 Sarah McClure SW University 30:18:32

4 Kate Currie SW Christchurch Avon 10:18:47

5 Brynne Gordon SW Port Hills 40:18:55

6 Miriam Clark SW University 30:19:09

7 Megan Foster SW University 20:19:46

Saturday, 7 May 2022 Page 1 of 4



Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

8 Hannah Hughes SW Port Hills 10:20:18

9 Lorna Pairman SW Christchurch Avon 40:20:42

10 Monica Koster SW University 10:20:44

11 Becky Blay SW North Canterbury 10:20:56

12 Whihtey Coull SW Don Greig Racing St 30:21:38

13 Stacey Morgan SW Christchurch Avon 30:21:57

14 Jasmine Hooker SW Christchurch Avon 20:22:40

15 Keira McNaughton SW Papanui Toc H 10:23:11

Masters Men

1 Alex Kelliher MM Christchurch Avon 10:15:25

2 Jake Roberts MM Sumner 30:17:03

3 Rob Howell MM Port Hills 10:17:10

4 Richard Seigne MM Christchurch Avon 30:17:22

5 Paul Timothy MM Sumner 40:17:23

6 Simon Ralph MM New Brighton/Olymp 10:17:25

7 John Marshall MM New Brighton/Olymp 30:17:40

8 Jimmy Feathery MM Don Greig Racing St 40:17:41

9 Karl Baxter MM Methodist 10:17:51

10 Ben Clark MM Christchurch Avon 40:17:58

11 Jim Wellacott MM New Brighton/Olymp 40:18:02

12 Pete Richards MM Christchurch Avon 10:18:15

13 Mark Johnston MM Sumner 10:18:32

14 Damien Cook MM New Brighton/Olymp 40:18:53

15 Dave Wilmott MM North Canterbury 10:19:02

16 Sam Tolra MM Team White 30:19:06

17 Kerry Gordon MM Port Hills 20:19:25

18 Joel Brittenden MM Methodist 10:19:27

19 Kurt Haldane MM North Canterbury 20:19:51

20 Shaun Fauth MM North Canterbury 40:20:09

21 Mark O'Reilly MM Papanui Toc H 30:20:10

22 Mark Ophius MM Team White 20:20:57

23 Dave Tyrrell MM Christchurch Avon 10:21:01

24 Rod Vardy MM Port Hills 40:21:01

25 Neil Gilmour MM Christchurch Avon 40:21:04
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

26 Martin Durney MM Team White 10:21:10

27 Matt Love-Smith MM New Brighton/Olymp 20:21:18

28 Rob Holland MM Christchurch Avon 20:21:20

29 George Ridd MM Christchurch Avon 40:21:42

30 Frank Walsh MM Christchurch Avon 20:21:53

31 Paul Brouwers MM North Canterbury 30:21:58

32 Mike Summerlee MM Papanui Toc H 40:21:58

33 John Gamblin MM Christchurch Avon 40:22:12

34 Mark Davey MM North Canterbury 30:22:17

35 Ryan Thorpe MM North Canterbury 40:22:25

36 Gary Prest MM Christchurch Avon 30:22:47

37 Hank Van Til MM Methodist 30:23:06

38 Greg Weeks MM North Canterbury 20:23:19

39 Mike Van der Colk MM Christchurch Avon 30:23:35

40 John Wilson MM North Canterbury 30:23:35

41 Bruce Stevens MM Sumner 20:24:10

42 Grant Jeffreys MM New Brighton/Olymp 30:24:21

43 Lutz Beckert MM Christchurch Avon 10:24:40

44 Richard Hopkins MM New Brighton/Olymp 10:24:40

45 Chris Van Rensburg MM North Canterbury 10:25:09

46 Martin Faulkner MM Team White 40:25:28

47 Josh Linton MM North Canterbury 20:26:17

48 Tony Brorens MM Papanui Toc H 30:26:22

49 Nikora Jonathon MM North Canterbury 40:26:56

50 Peter Bayliss MM Port Hills 30:27:56

51 Nick Drinnan MM North Canterbury 10:28:11

52 Rick Baxter MM Methodist 40:28:29

53 John Ingles MM Christchurch Avon 20:29:06

54 Pete Davidson MM Methodist 30:29:11

55 Wayne Barton MM Methodist 40:38:00

Masters Women

1 Andrea Hansen MW New Brighton/Olymp 20:16:46

2 Jessica Campbell MW Sumner 10:19:04

3 Fiona Dowling MW Don Greig Racing St 10:19:33
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

4 Tracy Croft MW University 40:20:19

5 Jo Van Rensburg MW North Canterbury 20:20:46

6 Robyn Perkins MW Sumner 40:20:56

7 Fiona Gilroy MW Port Hills 30:21:49

8 Cath Pratten MW Papanui Toc H 40:22:35

9 Yen Cameron MW Christchurch Avon 30:22:51

10 Iona Powell MW Sumner 30:23:15

11 Jane Pairman MW Christchurch Avon 20:23:18

12 Maree Greig MW Don Greig Racing St 20:23:23

13 Tracey Ruddenklau MW Christchurch Avon 40:23:42

14 Meg Christie MW Methodist 20:23:46

15 Annette Campbell MW Sumner 40:23:48

16 Wendy Richards MW Christchurch Avon 10:23:51

17 Louise Martin MW Sumner 20:23:53

18 Bridget Carter MW Papanui Toc H 20:24:41

19 Jacinda Faloon-Cavander MW University 20:25:36

20 Jan Harrison MW Sumner 30:25:57

21 Robyn Daly MW Port Hills 20:26:06

22 Katrina Taylor MW Christchurch Avon 30:28:24

23 Huia Manuel MW North Canterbury 30:38:10
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Team Results

CANTERBURY CROSS COUNTRY AND ROAD COMMITTEE

LIONEL FOX MEMORIAL RELAYS 2022

Boys Under 18

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Aidan Fitzmaurice Brent Cameron Tomo Hudson Otto Church

08:21 08:58 08:48 08:24

0:34:31

16

4 BU16 7 O/All 5 BU14 16 O/All 1 BU12 11 O/All 1 BU14 8 O/All

2 Port Hills Lewis Taylor Lachlon Calnon Max Aldridge Thomas Newsom

08:50 10:00 08:02 07:43

0:34:35

27

6 BU16 12 O/All 13 BU14 42 O/All 2 BU16 4 O/All 1 BU16 1 O/All

3 University Daniel Lough Ben Lough Abraham Faloon-Cavan Beck Faloon-Cavander

08:03 09:34 10:15 08:02

0:35:54

32

3 MU1 5 O/All 12 BU14 31 O/All 5 BU12 48 O/All 2 MU1 3 O/All

4 Christchurch Avon Joshua Parmenter Andre Free Dardy Harrington Jack Straker

09:00 09:02 08:51 09:42

0:36:35

17

6 BU14 17 O/All 8 BU16 19 O/All 3 BU14 13 O/All 4 BU12 34 O/All

5 Selwyn Ciaran Harris Tyler Burnett Jarrad Harris Ethan Richardson

08:19 10:20 09:25 08:34

0:36:38

29

3 BU16 6 O/All 9 BU16 51 O/All 8 BU14 25 O/All 2 BU14 10 O/All

6 Selwyn Eleanor Bisley Luke Jansen Isabel Prescott Eva Sewell

09:28 08:31 09:00 09:50

0:36:49

9

4 GU14 27 O/All 5 BU16 9 O/All 1 GU14 18 O/All 4 GU16 38 O/All

7 New Brighton/Olympic Harry Witt Henry Church Markus Jorgensen Ryan Kane

07:59 10:38 08:57 11:47

0:39:21

21

1 MU1 2 O/All 10 BU16 62 O/All 7 BU16 15 O/All 18 BU14 87 O/All

8 Port Hills Selwyn-Jack Bayliss Maclane Gordon Felicity Newsom Jai Ferguson

10:08 10:20 10:07 08:55

0:39:30

28

14 BU14 46 O/All 8 GU14 52 O/All 7 GU14 45 O/All 4 BU14 14 O/All

9 Christchurch Avon Henry Ridd Oakley Blackburn Thomas Harrington Riley Taylor

09:36 09:23 11:43 09:31

0:40:13

19

3 BU12 32 O/All 7 BU14 24 O/All 4 BU10 86 O/All 9 BU14 28 O/All

10 North Canterbury Gabrielle Dickinson Alexander Jonathon Isaac Lyon William Bruce

09:50 11:02 09:34 11:21

0:41:47

24

2 GU16 36 O/All 16 BU14 72 O/All 11 BU14 30 O/All 17 BU14 82 O/All

11 Papanui Toc H Thomas Rankin Hunter Charlett Max Hurring Celan McKinley

09:12 12:03 10:55 10:16

0:42:26

25

2 BU12 20 O/All 19 BU14 91 O/All 15 BU14 70 O/All 6 BU12 49 O/All

12 New Brighton/Olympic Tayla Cox Sam Wellacott Libby Overend Anika Matthews

09:21 10:49 11:08 11:20

0:42:38

23

3 GU14 22 O/All 3 BU10 68 O/All 13 GU14 76 O/All 15 GU12 81 O/All

13 Selwyn Travis Welsh Ainsley Harris Cydney Van de Merwe Caleb Jansen

11:06 13:27 12:40 09:31

0:46:44

30

8 BU12 75 O/All 9 GU10 99 O/All 17 GU12 95 O/All 10 BU14 29 O/All

14 Papanui Toc H Cali McKinley Caleb Koroi Leo Sincock Hudson Stratford-Bevin

12:37 14:13 11:55 10:03

0:48:48

26

7 GU10 94 O/All 9 BU12 102 O/All 6 BU10 89 O/All 1 BU10 43 O/All
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15 Port Hills Ethan Domenech-Beltro Hugo Hawkins Callum Hawkins Callum Taylor

13:21 15:44 11:51 10:25

0:51:21

8

7 BU10 98 O/All 9 BU10 107 O/All 5 BU10 88 O/All 2 BU10 54 O/All

16 Christchurch Avon Lennx John Tanay Malik Sara Taylor Imogen de Vere

10:17 15:09 13:43 14:42

0:53:51

18

7 BU12 50 O/All 8 BU10 106 O/All 19 GU12 100 O/All 22 GU12 105 O/All

999 Christchurch Avon Ruichan Ma

18:22

0:18:22

20

10 BU12 108 O/All O/All O/All O/AllDNF

Girls Under 18

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Port Hills Finella Guttmann Kiera O'Donnell Zania Roberts Grace Howell

09:23 10:29 10:38 09:53

0:40:23

7

GU18 23 O/All 10 GU14 57 O/All 7 GU16 63 O/All 1 WU1 41 O/All

2 University Kobi Maslin Katie Horton Ottilie Faloon-Cavander Amelia Henstock

09:26 10:39 10:55 09:50

0:40:50

13

1 GU16 26 O/All 8 GU16 64 O/All 9 GU16 69 O/All 3 GU16 37 O/All

3 Sumner Abigail Scott-Douglas Lucy Wheeler Jade Majendie Emily Watt

09:19 10:09 11:13 10:26

0:41:07

11

2 GU14 21 O/All 5 GU16 47 O/All 14 GU14 79 O/All 6 GU16 55 O/All

4 Selwyn Elodie Wightman Lulu Maley Freya McDonald Lily Sewell

10:58 09:46 11:06 09:52

0:41:42

10

10 GU12 71 O/All 2 GU12 35 O/All 12 GU14 74 O/All 5 GU14 39 O/All

5 Christchurch Avon Bela Cameron Lily Miller Momoka Hudson Eliza Harrington

09:53 10:48 10:32 10:33

0:41:46

1

3 GU12 40 O/All 9 GU12 67 O/All 1 GU10 59 O/All 6 GU12 60 O/All

6 Sumner Florence McCormack Abigail Junge Bridie McCormick Neve Majendie

11:11 09:41 10:45 10:37

0:42:14

12

12 GU12 77 O/All 1 GU12 33 O/All 8 GU12 65 O/All 7 GU12 61 O/All

7 Christchurch Avon Angel Shaw Aimee Free Louise Harrington Mila Rule

11:17 10:29 11:29 11:06

0:44:21

2

14 GU12 80 O/All 9 GU14 56 O/All 2 GU10 83 O/All 11 GU12 73 O/All

8 Papanui Toc H Mila Macioce Zoe Hurring Isobella Blakely Maisie Driver

10:30 11:11 11:39 12:42

0:46:02

4

5 GU12 58 O/All 13 GU12 78 O/All 16 GU12 85 O/All 18 GU12 96 O/All

9 Papanui Toc H Emma Charlett Grace Buchan Jennifer Irvine Josie Smith

13:20 11:57 11:34 14:41

0:51:32

5

8 GU10 97 O/All 4 GU10 90 O/All 3 GU10 84 O/All 10 GU10 104 O/All

999 Papanui Toc H Lucy Gredig Tessa de Wit Tessa de Wit

10:23 10:04 10:45

0:31:12

6

4 GU12 53 O/All 6 GU14 44 O/All 11 GU14 66 O/All O/AllDSQ

999 North Canterbury Valentina Davey Sybil Davey Maddie Weeks Valentina Davey

14:18 12:33 12:10 14:09

0:53:10

3

21 GU12 103 O/All 6 GU10 93 O/All 5 GU10 92 O/All 20 GU12 101 O/AllDSQ
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Individual Places by Grade

CANTERBURY CROSS COUNTRY AND ROAD COMMITTEE

LIONEL FOX MEMORIAL RELAYS 2022

Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

Boys Under 10

1 Hudson Stratford-Bevins BU10 Papanui Toc H 410:03

2 Callum Taylor BU10 Port Hills 410:25

3 Sam Wellacott BU10 New Brighton/Olymp 210:49

4 Thomas Harrington BU10 Christchurch Avon 311:43

5 Callum Hawkins BU10 Port Hills 311:51

6 Leo Sincock BU10 Papanui Toc H 311:55

7 Ethan Domenech-Beltron BU10 Port Hills 113:21

8 Tanay Malik BU10 Christchurch Avon 215:09

9 Hugo Hawkins BU10 Port Hills 215:44

Boys Under 12

1 Tomo Hudson BU12 Christchurch Avon 308:48

2 Thomas Rankin BU12 Papanui Toc H 109:12

3 Henry Ridd BU12 Christchurch Avon 109:36

4 Jack Straker BU12 Christchurch Avon 409:42

5 Abraham Faloon-Cavande BU12 University 310:15

6 Celan McKinley BU12 Papanui Toc H 410:16

7 Lennx John BU12 Christchurch Avon 110:17

8 Travis Welsh BU12 Selwyn 111:06

9 Caleb Koroi BU12 Papanui Toc H 214:13

10 Ruichan Ma BU12 Christchurch Avon 118:22

Boys Under 14

1 Otto Church BU14 Christchurch Avon 408:24

2 Ethan Richardson BU14 Selwyn 408:34

3 Dardy Harrington BU14 Christchurch Avon 308:51

4 Jai Ferguson BU14 Port Hills 408:55

5 Brent Cameron BU14 Christchurch Avon 208:58

6 Joshua Parmenter BU14 Christchurch Avon 109:00

7 Oakley Blackburn BU14 Christchurch Avon 209:23

8 Jarrad Harris BU14 Selwyn 309:25
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

9 Riley Taylor BU14 Christchurch Avon 409:31

10 Caleb Jansen BU14 Selwyn 409:31

11 Isaac Lyon BU14 North Canterbury 309:34

12 Ben Lough BU14 University 209:34

13 Lachlon Calnon BU14 Port Hills 210:00

14 Selwyn-Jack Bayliss BU14 Port Hills 110:08

15 Max Hurring BU14 Papanui Toc H 310:55

16 Alexander Jonathon BU14 North Canterbury 211:02

17 William Bruce BU14 North Canterbury 411:21

18 Ryan Kane BU14 New Brighton/Olymp 411:47

19 Hunter Charlett BU14 Papanui Toc H 212:03

Boys Under 16

1 Thomas Newsom BU16 Port Hills 407:43

2 Max Aldridge BU16 Port Hills 308:02

3 Ciaran Harris BU16 Selwyn 108:19

4 Aidan Fitzmaurice BU16 Christchurch Avon 108:21

5 Luke Jansen BU16 Selwyn 208:31

6 Lewis Taylor BU16 Port Hills 108:50

7 Markus Jorgensen BU16 New Brighton/Olymp 308:57

8 Andre Free BU16 Christchurch Avon 209:02

9 Tyler Burnett BU16 Selwyn 210:20

10 Henry Church BU16 New Brighton/Olymp 210:38

Men Under 18

1 Harry Witt MU18 New Brighton/Olymp 107:59

2 Beck Faloon-Cavander MU18 University 408:02

3 Daniel Lough MU18 University 108:03

Girls Under 10

1 Momoka Hudson GU10 Christchurch Avon 310:32

2 Louise Harrington GU10 Christchurch Avon 311:29

3 Jennifer Irvine GU10 Papanui Toc H 311:34

4 Grace Buchan GU10 Papanui Toc H 211:57

5 Maddie Weeks GU10 North Canterbury 312:10

6 Sybil Davey GU10 North Canterbury 212:33

7 Cali McKinley GU10 Papanui Toc H 112:37
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

8 Emma Charlett GU10 Papanui Toc H 113:20

9 Ainsley Harris GU10 Selwyn 213:27

10 Josie Smith GU10 Papanui Toc H 414:41

Girls Under 12

1 Abigail Junge GU12 Sumner 209:41

2 Lulu Maley GU12 Selwyn 209:46

3 Bela Cameron GU12 Christchurch Avon 109:53

4 Lucy Gredig GU12 Papanui Toc H 110:23

5 Mila Macioce GU12 Papanui Toc H 110:30

6 Eliza Harrington GU12 Christchurch Avon 410:33

7 Neve Majendie GU12 Sumner 410:37

8 Bridie McCormick GU12 Sumner 310:45

9 Lily Miller GU12 Christchurch Avon 210:48

10 Elodie Wightman GU12 Selwyn 110:58

11 Mila Rule GU12 Christchurch Avon 411:06

12 Florence McCormack GU12 Sumner 111:11

13 Zoe Hurring GU12 Papanui Toc H 211:11

14 Angel Shaw GU12 Christchurch Avon 111:17

15 Anika Matthews GU12 New Brighton/Olymp 411:20

16 Isobella Blakely GU12 Papanui Toc H 311:39

17 Cydney Van de Merwe GU12 Selwyn 312:40

18 Maisie Driver GU12 Papanui Toc H 412:42

19 Sara Taylor GU12 Christchurch Avon 313:43

20 Valentina Davey GU12 North Canterbury 414:09

21 Valentina Davey GU12 North Canterbury 114:18

22 Imogen de Vere GU12 Christchurch Avon 414:42

GirlsUnder 14

1 Isabel Prescott GU14 Selwyn 309:00

2 Abigail Scott-Douglas GU14 Sumner 109:19

3 Tayla Cox GU14 New Brighton/Olymp 109:21

4 Eleanor Bisley GU14 Selwyn 109:28

5 Lily Sewell GU14 Selwyn 409:52

6 Tessa de Wit GU14 Papanui Toc H 210:04

7 Felicity Newsom GU14 Port Hills 310:07
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

8 Maclane Gordon GU14 Port Hills 210:20

9 Aimee Free GU14 Christchurch Avon 210:29

10 Kiera O'Donnell GU14 Port Hills 210:29

11 Tessa de Wit GU14 Papanui Toc H 310:45

12 Freya McDonald GU14 Selwyn 311:06

13 Libby Overend GU14 New Brighton/Olymp 311:08

14 Jade Majendie GU14 Sumner 311:13

Girls Under 16

1 Kobi Maslin GU16 University 109:26

2 Gabrielle Dickinson GU16 North Canterbury 109:50

4 Eva Sewell GU16 Selwyn 409:50

3 Amelia Henstock GU16 University 409:50

5 Lucy Wheeler GU16 Sumner 210:09

6 Emily Watt GU16 Sumner 410:26

7 Zania Roberts GU16 Port Hills 310:38

8 Katie Horton GU16 University 210:39

9 Ottilie Faloon-Cavander GU16 University 310:55

Women Under 18

1 Grace Howell WU18 Port Hills 409:53
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